ADDENDUM NUMBER 1

Title: Storm Drainage Improvements – Project Area 14 SEDALIA, MO

City of Sedalia, Missouri Owner:

COME GROW WITH US Wilson & Company, Inc., Engineers & Architects **Engineer:**

ISSUE DATE: January 25, 2024

Bidders are hereby notified of the following changes, additions, modifications, information and clarification for the above project, for which Bids are to be received on Wednesday, February 7, 2024, at 3:00 PM are amended as follows:

QUESTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS

- 1. Polypropylene Pipe will be allowed as an alternative to RCP.
- Do you have any idea when these projects will have to be performed? This will decide 2. whether we will want to bid or not.
 - The expectation would be that the Contractor will mobilize to the site between 30-45 days from the date of Contract execution.
- We are planning on bidding on the four storm drainage improvement projects that bid on 3. February 7th, and we have a question. If a contractor is low on two or more of these projects, will there be a modification of the days to complete or will the contractor be expected to do up to four projects at the same time and stay within the time allowed for each project?
 - If this scenario occurs and one contractor is awarded two or more projects, a a. modified schedule may be negotiated with the City.
- Our bonding agent says that the bid bond forms provided by Sedalia do not list an owner. 4. They need an owner's name to issue the bonds. Do you have forms that show the name of the owner, or can we just type in The City of Sedalia?
 - a. Please use "The City of Sedalia, MO" as the Owner name.
- We are looking at making a proposal for the Storm Sewer project 14 and have a question. 5. The 30" RCP pipe that is proposed to be "Bore and Jacked" under Broadway at Center Ave. We would like to request a change in our proposal to install a steel casing in lieu of the RCP. The casing would be installed by directional bore. Then once the casing is in place, we would insert 30" High Performance Polypropylene dual wall storm pipe inside the casing. After the HP plastic pipe is installed, the ends of the casing would fitted with standard rubber end seals between the pipe and casing.
 - a. Steel casing with Polypropylene Pipe is an allowable alternative to RCP.

PLANS

1. No Changes

PROJECT MANUAL

Revised the Proposal, page 11, to include Polypropylene Pipe as an alternative. The 1. updated page 11 is attached.

Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum by listing the NOTE: number and date, where provided, on the Proposal.

ALTERNATE BID – POLYPROPYLENE PIPE

Item No.	Description	UNIT	Estimated Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
19	18" Polypropylene Pipe	LF	24		
20	24" Polypropylene Pipe	LF	36		
22	Jack and Bore 30" Polypropylene Pipe	LF	55		

TOTAL AMOUNT OF ALTERNATE BID: \$						
Bidder acknowledges receipt of of this bid:	the following addenda, which has been considered in the preparation					
Addendum No.	Dated:					
Addendum No.	Dated:					
Addendum No.	Dated:					
The undersigned agrees, if this <u>calendar days</u> from the date of	proposal is accepted, to complete the work within <u>a period of 60</u> the Notice to Proceed.					
N.	AME OF BIDDER:					
	BY:					
	TITLE:					
	ADDRESS:					
	DATE					